

D
SLP(Crl.)No. 199-200 OF 2003
ITEM No.31

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 199-200/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2002 in CRLA Nos.14 and
17 of 2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

STATE OF GOA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MADHU BALCHANDRA NAIR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for urging addl. grounds and office report)

Date : 04/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv. for
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Two weeks' time is granted to enable the
learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the
office report.

Mr. H.K.Puri, learned counsel appears and
seeks four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.
List all the matters after four weeks.

.SP1

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master