

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).199-200/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2002 in CRLA No.14/2001
& CRLA No.17/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

STATE OF GOA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHU BALCHANDRA NAIR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With application for urging additional grounds and office report)

Date: 05/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in SLP 200/2003:

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master