

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1647-1648 OF 2005

STATE OF GOA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADHU BALCHANDRA NAIR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 28/01/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

Mr. Gulshan Sharma,Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta &amp; Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan,Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the  
impugned order.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1647-1648 OF 2005

State of Goa

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Madhu Balchandra Nair &amp; Anr.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned

order.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
January 28, 2008.